
Other

Billing Address 

Direct Debit payment

Bank E-mail

Full Amount Minimum Payment

Company

Rented

Work Status Employee 

Male

Company Name

Nature of Business

Position

Company’s Address

Annual income

Length of employment     

Businessman

Year Month

I have authorized SBI Ly Hour Bank Plc to pay off my savings / current 
account to pay off my credit card debt on a monthly.

I/We declare that all the information I/we have provided is accurate and complete and 
I/we authorize SBI Ly Hour Bank Plc to verify with or disclose it to any party involved 
with the bank. In case I/We have any problems with using credit card, I'm ready to 
reject the bank on my application without any reason from the bank. If I/we do not pay 
the invoice provided by the bank and at the end of the contract, as well as the debts of all 
the products and services that I am using, and the bank sees that the debts in this contract 
or the debts of all products and other services for which I/we would like the Bank to file 
a restraining order against the competent authorities and / or the legal procedure in order 
to request the court to issue a protection order for the property pledged or not pledged 
and to continue. Complaint procedure from me / us and my guarantor to sell real estate, 
mortgage or non-mortgage to repay the debt to the bank, all principal, interest balance, fine 
balance, legal fees as well compensation for damages to the bank's interest until the full 
amount is final. I/We acknowledge that this Credit Card will be governed by the terms and
conditions set forth by SBI Ly Hour Bank and that any modifications made by the Bank 
as a result of this decision may be made at any time by the Card Member. Agree to 
abide by the card membership agreement and terms and conditions through the use 
of the card, all debts and obligations. I/We are responsible for all issues arising from the
use of this credit card. I/We allow the bank to close any of my/our existing accounts with 
the bank for payment of the due amount. I/We further agree that this credit card, which is
the property of SBI Ly Hour Bank, will be returned upon request upon any cancellation 
without prior notice. 
I/We agree with the above.



N. FEES / COMMISSION FREQUENCY

AMOUNT (USD)

VISA DEBIT

Virtual        Blue           Gold       Gold  Platinum
ATM CARD

(CSS CO-BADGE)
VISA CREDIT

Annual Fee - Principal

Annual Fee - Supplementary

Damage Card Fee (Lost / Stolen)

PIN (Set from Mobile App)

Balance Inquiry Fee with Other Banks

Other Channel

Cash Withdrawal Trn limit

Cash Trn Limit – On us

Cash Withdrawal Transaction Limit our Branch Counter

Purchase Trn Limit

Number of Purchase Trn Limit

Number of Cash Withdrawal 

Credit Limit

Cash Limit

Interest Charge – Retail Purchase / Service

Interest Charge – Cash Advance   

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Annually

Annually

Per Request

Per Card

Per Time

CSS / LHPP

Per Day

Per Txn or 40 pcs

Per Day

Per Day

Per Day

Per Day

Per Card

Monthly

Monthly

Free

-

$5

Refer to CSS Where Applicable

$4,000

Subject to Available Limit

Refer to CSS Where Applicable

Refer to CSS Where Applicable

Refer to CSS Where Applicable

-

-

Free

-

-

Free

-

-

-

-

$1,000

-

-

-

-

-

$6

-

$5

$20,000

$50,000

-

-

-

$15

-

$5

$20,000

$100,000

-

-

-

80% of Credit Limit

1.5%

2%

$50

$25

$5

$20,000

$100,000

>=$5,000

$0.5

-

$4,000

Subject to Available Limit

20

10

$250

$100

Free

$40,000

$300,000

>=$10,000

 $20,000
Refer to CSS Where Applicable

Subject to Separate 
Fee and Charge

Per Card

-



Minimum Payment

Missed due Payment Charge

Cash Withdrawal / Cash Advance – On Us - Fee Charge

Cash Withdrawal / Cash Advance – Off Us – Fee Charge

Card Expiry

SMS, Email in - App Notification

Billing Statement

Billing Due

Type of Service Supported

Verified by VISA

Airport Lounge

Travel Insurance

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28

29

30

31

Monthly

Per Time

Per Transaction

Per Transaction

Per Transaction

Per Card

Per Time

Per Time

Per Time

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2 Years

Free

-

-

-

-

-

Free

-

-

-

-

-

Free

-

-

5% Minimum $5

2% Minimum $5

20th of Month

5th of Month

-

-

Free

Refer to CSS Where Applicable

-

5 Years

-

-

-

-

-

-

2% Minimum $5

3%

5 Years

Retail / Online Purchase / Cash

N. FEES / COMMISSION FREQUENCY

AMOUNT (USD)

VISA DEBIT

Virtual        Blue           Gold       Gold  Platinum
ATM CARD

(CSS CO-BADGE)
VISA CREDIT

Cash / Retail
Refer to CSS Where Applicable

Accessible to Over 1,000 Airport Lounges
Worldwide for Gold and Platinum Member

10% of Purchase, Cash Advance,
Fee and 100% of Interest Charges

Over the Counter (OTC)
Cash / Cheque

Direct Debit from CASA

SBI LY HOUR Mobile App

Foreign Currency Fee When Purchase
Cash Withdrawal in Non-USD

Cardholder Cashback Reward
(Subject to Promotion Scheme) 

Retail / Online
Purchase

Up to 1%

All Ecommerce Transactions
are Protected and Verified by VISA

Available for Gold and Platinum
Member for up to $1 Million

Payment Method27 - - - - -

- - -



Other

Billing Address 

Direct Debit payment

Bank E-mail

Full Amount Minimum Payment

Company

Rented

Work Status Employee 

Male

Company Name

Nature of Business

Position

Company’s Address

Annual income

Length of employment     

Businessman

Year Month

I have authorized SBI Ly Hour Bank Plc to pay off my savings / current 
account to pay off my credit card debt on a monthly.

I/We declare that all the information I/we have provided is accurate and complete and 
I/we authorize SBI Ly Hour Bank Plc to verify with or disclose it to any party involved 
with the bank. In case I/We have any problems with using credit card, I'm ready to 
reject the bank on my application without any reason from the bank. If I/we do not pay 
the invoice provided by the bank and at the end of the contract, as well as the debts of all 
the products and services that I am using, and the bank sees that the debts in this contract 
or the debts of all products and other services for which I/we would like the Bank to file 
a restraining order against the competent authorities and / or the legal procedure in order 
to request the court to issue a protection order for the property pledged or not pledged 
and to continue. Complaint procedure from me / us and my guarantor to sell real estate, 
mortgage or non-mortgage to repay the debt to the bank, all principal, interest balance, fine 
balance, legal fees as well compensation for damages to the bank's interest until the full 
amount is final. I/We acknowledge that this Credit Card will be governed by the terms and
conditions set forth by SBI Ly Hour Bank and that any modifications made by the Bank 
as a result of this decision may be made at any time by the Card Member. Agree to 
abide by the card membership agreement and terms and conditions through the use 
of the card, all debts and obligations. I/We are responsible for all issues arising from the
use of this credit card. I/We allow the bank to close any of my/our existing accounts with 
the bank for payment of the due amount. I/We further agree that this credit card, which is
the property of SBI Ly Hour Bank, will be returned upon request upon any cancellation 
without prior notice. 
I/We agree with the above.

Head Quarter
Building 219, St 128&169, Sangkat Mittapheap, Khan Prampir Makara, Phnom Penh.

Mobile Banking


