

ធនាគារ អេស ប៊ី អាយ លី ហូរ SBI LY HOUR Bank

## Gerd -Fee and Charge



N.	FEES / COMMISSION	FREQUENCY	AMOUNT (USD)							
			ATM CARD (CSS CO-BADGE)	VISA DEBIT			VISA CREDIT			
				Virtual	Blue	Gold	Gold	Platinum		
01	Annual Fee - Principal	Annually	Free	Free	\$6	\$15	\$50	\$250		
02	Annual Fee - Supplementary	Annually	-	-	-	-	\$25	\$100		
03	Damage Card Fee (Lost / Stolen)	Per Request	\$5	-	\$5	\$5	\$5	Free		
04	PIN (Set from Mobile Αρρ)	Per Card		Free						
05	Balance Inquiry Fee with Other Banks	Per Time	Refer to CSS Where Applicable	-	\$0.5					
06	Other Channel	CSS / LHPP	Subject to Separate Fee and Charge	-						
07	Cash Withdrawal Trn limit	Per Day	\$20,000 Refer to CSS Where Applicable	-	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$20,000	\$40,000		
08	Cash Trn Limit – On us	Per Txn or 40 pcs	\$4,000	-	- \$4,000					
09	Cash Withdrawal Transaction Limit our Branch Counter	Per Day	Subject to Available Limit	- Subject to Available Limit						
10	Purchase Trn Limit	Per Day	Refer to CSS Where Applicable	\$1,000	\$50,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$300,000		
11	Number of Purchase Trn Limit	Per Day	Refer to CSS Where Applicable	20						
12	Number of Cash Withdrawal	Per Day	Refer to CSS Where Applicable	-	10					
13	Credit Limit	Per Card		-	>=\$5,000 >=\$10,00					
14	Cash Limit	Per Card	-	-	-	-	80% of Credit Limit			
15	Interest Charge – Retail Purchase / Service	Monthly	-	-	-	1.5%				
16	Interest Charge – Cash Advance	Monthly	-	-	2%					

	FEES / COMMISSION	FREQUENCY	AMOUNT (USD)						
N.			ATM CARD (CSS CO-BADGE)	VISA DEBIT			VISA CREDIT		
				Virtual	Blue	Gold	Gold	Platinum	
17	Minimum Payment	Monthly	-	-	-	-		se, Cash Advance, of Interest Charges	
18	Missed due Payment Charge	Per Time	-	-	-	-	5% Minimum \$5		
19	Cash Withdrawal / Cash Advance – On Us - Fee Charge	Per Transaction	Free	-	Free	Free	2% Minimum \$5		
20	Cash Withdrawal / Cash Advance – Off Us – Fee Charge	Per Transaction	Refer to CSS Where Applicable	-	2% Minimum \$5				
21	Foreign Currency Fee When Purchase Cash Withdrawal in Non-USD	Per Transaction	-		3%				
22	Card Expiry	Per Card	5 Years	2 Years		5 Years			
23	SMS, Email in - App Notification	Per Time		Free					
24	Billing Statement	Per Time	-	-	-	-	20 <sup>th</sup> of Month		
25	Billing Due	Per Time	-	-	-	-	5 <sup>th</sup> of Month		
26	Type of Service Supported	-	Cash / Retail Refer to CSS Where Applicable	Retail / Online Purchase	Retail / Online Purchase / Cash				
27	Payment Method	-	-	-	-	-	Cash , Direct Deb	Counter (OTC) / Cheque it from CASA JR Mobile App	
28	Cardholder Cashback Reward (Subject to Promotion Scheme)	-	-		Up to 1%				
29	Verified by VISA	-	-		All Ecommerce Transactions are Protected and Verified by VISA				
30	Airport Lounge	-	-	-	-		essible to Over 1,000 Airport Lounges dwide for Gold and Platinum Member		
31	Travel Insurance	-	-	-	-	Available for Gold and Platinum Member for up to \$1 Million			
			•			-			



Mobile Banking

## **Head Quarter**

- ② Building 219, St 128&169, Sangkat Mittapheap, Khan Prampir Makara, Phnom Penh.
- € (+855)23 980 888 © info@sbilhbank.com.kh ⊜ www.sbilhbank.com.kh